



उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लिमिटेड U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION LIMITED

procurementupsbcltd@gmail.com

Letter No. 811/1243 MBC/EJ/2020-21

Date: 05-05-2020

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

E-tenders are invited from the interested manufacturers of the following material to supply on Rate Contract basis upto 31-08-2020, as & when required for the ROBs/Bridges under construction at different locations all over U.P. by UPSBC Ltd.

| S. No | Description of Material (for various destinations Situated in U.P.) | Approx. Qty. | Amt. of EMD (Rs. in Lacs) | Description | Date | Time |
|----------|---|--------------------------|--|---|------------|-----------|
| 1 | Drawing/Design, Manufacturing, Supply and | 925 RM All over UP | 2.50 Lacs (Rs. Two Lacs fifty thousand only) | Document downloading start date | 08-05-2020 | 4:30 p.m. |
| | | | | Document downloading end date | 28-05-2020 | 5:00 p.m. |
| | | | | Bid submission start date | 08-05-2020 | 4:30 p.m. |
| | | | | Online bid submission closing date | 28-05-2020 | 5:00 p.m. |
| | | | | Tender hardcopy submission closing date | 29-05-2020 | 1:00 p.m. |
| | | | | Bid opening date | 29-05-2020 | 3:15 p.m. |

Note:-

- (i) All manufacturers are advised to get them enrolled on e-tendering portal (http://etender.up.nic.in)
- (ii) Tender documents are available on website: www.etender.up.nic.in which can be downloaded.
- (iii) All manufacturers are requested to upload their competitive bid at http://etender.up.nic.in on or before the scheduled closing date & time.
- (iv) Cost of tender document of material Rs. 3000.00 + G.S.T. @ 18%, i.e. total cost Rs. 3540.00 in the form of demand draft in favour of "U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd." payable at Lucknow to be submitted in separate envelop along with hard copy of tenders on or before date of submission.
- (v) In case of holiday on the date of opening, the tenders will be received on next working day at the same time at Head Quarter, Lucknow.
- (vi) Earnest money shall be deposited in the shape of FDR (pledged in favour of U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd, Lucknow) or unconditional Bank Guarantee valid upto 30-11-2020. No adjustment against old EMD/ Outstanding payment will be allowed for earnest money. The E.M.D. of successful bidder will be kept & treated as security deposit. However, in case of manufacturers who have submitted their documents alongwith requisite empanellment money for empanellment against our EOI Notice No 768/1260(A) MBC/2019-20 dated 22-02-2020 with UPSBC, their empanellement money if requested by concerned bidder may be treated as earnest money and shall be kept as security deposit if found successful.
- (vii) Please note that for Single strip box seal Expansion Joint, V-shaped sealing is not accepted and only box seals are accepted.
- (viii) U.P. S.B.C. Ltd. Lucknow reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason there off.
- (ix) U.P.S.B.C. Ltd. reserves the right to conclude more than one Rate Contract for the same item.
- (x) U.P.S.B.C. Ltd. as well as the supplier may withdraw the Rate Contract by serving suitable notice to each other. The prescribed notice period is 30 (thirty) days.
- (xi) The quantities are indicative only which may vary on either side, hence no claim in this regard shall be entertained.
- (xii) Any conditional tender shall liable to be rejected without assigning any reason thereof.

For U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd.

(Ravi)

Dy. Project Manager (M)

Copy to following for information:-

- 1. Joint Managing Director (M) / Chief Manager (M), U.P. S.B.C. Ltd., Lucknow.
- 2. Finance Controller, U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd., Lucknow.
- Notice Board.

Dy. Project Manager (M)